Notice of Award

Date: <u>03 - 03</u>, 2025

Owner's Contract No.:			
Project No.: 2023001716			
_			

You are notified that your Bid dated <u>February 25, 2025</u> for the above Project has been considered. You are the Successful Bidder and are awarded the Project for <u>Johnson County - Business 13 Highway Rehabilitation</u>

The Project Price of your Contract is <u>One Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two-Hundred Forty-Nine</u> <u>Dollars and Five Cents</u> (1,729,249.05).

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [15] days of the date you receive this Notice of Award.

- Deliver to the Johnson County Commission or McClure the Contract security [Payment & Performance Bonds & Insurance] as specified in the Specifications for the Project, which you have agreed.
- 2. Contact the Johnson County Commission or McClure and discuss a construction start date.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

An executed Contract and Notice to Proceed will follow with Contract Security in place.

Johnson County Presiding Commissioner



March 3, 2025

Johnson County Commission 300 N. Holden Street, Ste. 203 Warrensburg, MO 64093

RE: Johnson County - Business 13 Highway Rehabilitation Recommendation of Award

Bids for the Johnson County - Business 13 Highway Rehabilitation were opened on February 25, 2025.

Two (2) bids were received. The low bid was received from Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. of Columbia, Missouri. The total contractor bid was \$1,729,249.05.

McClure recommends the County issue a notice of award for the contract to Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$1,729,249.05.

Please contact me at 660-385-6441 or at amcvicker@mcclurevision.com with any questions.

Sincerely,

Aaron McVicker, P.E.

McCLURE

Enclosures: Bid Tabulation

Notice of Award

PN # 2023001716

McClure 107 Bulter Street Macon, MO 63552 (660) 385-6441

Johnson County, Missouri Business 13 Highway Rehabilitation February 25, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 2301 I-70 Drive NW Columbia, MO 65202 445-8331

Capital Paving & Construction, LLC. 1369 Business Park Road 573 Linn Creek, MO 65052 573-239-4244

LINE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAYITEMS									OHITTHICE	ANIOUNT
1	202	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	203	CLASS A EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$29.30	\$293.00	2 6	\$5,000.00
3	304	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	SQYD	2,772.00	\$28.00	\$77,616.00	\$24.50	\$67,914.00		\$43,243.20
4	310	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	TONS	50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
5	403	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP125C MIX)	TONS	8,865.00	\$98.00	\$868,770.00	\$108.50	\$961,852.50		\$1,019,475.00
6	403	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP190C MIX)	TONS	1,045.00	\$96.00	\$100,320.00	\$117.50	\$122,787.50		\$188,100.00
7	403	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 64-22 (SP250C MIX)	TONS	600.00	\$135.00	\$81,000.00	\$117.50	\$70,500.00	24.0 (EC. C) (C)	\$108,000.00
8	407	TACK COAT	GAL	9,110.00	\$4.00	\$36,440.00	\$2.80	\$25,508.00		\$30,974.00
9	601	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED FIELD TESTING	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,514.00	\$1,514.00	1000	\$32,000.00
10	605	PIPE AGGREGATE PAVEMENT EDGE DRAIN	LF	2,205.00	\$38.00	\$83,790.00	\$20.00	\$44,100.00		\$40,792.50
11	605	OUTLET PIPES AND SPLASH PADS	EACH	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00		\$3,260.00
12	613	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT	LF	2,225.00	\$6.00	\$13,350.00	\$8.00	\$17,800.00		\$15,575.00
13	616	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$25,000.00
14	618	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$73,000.94	\$73,000.94		\$40,000.00
15	620	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00		\$1,140.00
16	620	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	50,410.00	\$0.20	\$10,082.00	\$0.26	\$13,106.60	\$0.22	\$11,090.20
17	620	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	45,176.00	\$0.20	\$9,035.20	\$0.26	\$11,745.76	\$0.22	\$9,938.72
18	620	24 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	170.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$8.75	\$1,487.50	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
19	622	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	SQYD	78,975.00	\$2.00	\$157,950.00	\$2.75	\$217,181.25	\$2.50	\$197,437.50
20	627	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY					\$1,782,543.20		\$1,729,249.05	,,	\$1,868,886.12
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR					\$1,782,543.20		\$1,729,249.05		\$1,868,886.12

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES = AVERAGE 2 BIDDERS = \$800 PER DAY

\$1,799,067.59